

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).1895/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 03/11/2006 in WP No. 5054/2006 of  
The HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI)

TATA STEEL LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF JHARKHAND & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to place on record subsequent facts and prayer  
for interim relief)

Date: 09/02/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR

For Petitioner(s) Mrs. Nandini Gore, Adv.

Ms. Pragya Singh Bhagel, Adv.

Mr. Rajeev Naik, Adv.

Mr. Kartik, Adv.

Mr. Murali, Adv.for

Mrs Manik Karanjawala,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ratan Kumar Choudhuri,Adv.(Not present)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

In view of the letter circulated by the learned counsel for the  
respondents, the case is adjourned by four weeks on account of personal  
difficulty.

Petitioner may also file rejoinder affidavit in the meantime.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla)  
Court Master

(Indu Satija)  
Court Master