

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).1895/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 03/11/2006 in WP No. 5054/2006 of  
The HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI)

TATA STEEL LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF JHARKHAND &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to place on record subsequent facts and with  
prayer for interim relief)

Date: 13/04/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Kavin Gulati, Adv.

Ms. Pragya Singh Baghel, Adv.

Ms. Sonia Nigam, Adv.for

Mrs Manik Karanjawala,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ratan Kumar Choudhuri,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Counter affidavit has been filed.

Despite time, no rejoinder affidavit has been filed.

List this matter in the month of November, 2009 for final  
disposal on a non-miscellaneous day.(Parveen Kr.Chawla)  
Court Master(Indu Satija)  
Court Master