

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).1895/2007
(From the judgement and order dated 03/11/2006 in WP
No.5054/2006 of the HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI)

TATA STEEL LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF JHARKHAND & ORS. Respondent(s)
(With appln(s) for permission to place on record subsequent
facts and prayer for interim relief and office report)
(for final disposal)

Date: 30/09/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing
today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SWATANTER KUMAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Saurav Aggarwal, Adv.
Sonia Nigam, Adv.
Mr.Kaushik Murali, Adv.
Ms.Mahak Bhalla, Adv.
for Mrs Manik Karanjawala,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ratan Kumar Choudhuri,Adv.
Mr.Brahmajeet Mishra, Adv.
Mr.Akhay Shukla, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Dismissed.

Liberty is reserved to the petitioner to approach the
Tribunal by filing a Revision Petition within four weeks from
today. If such a Revision Petition is filed then the Tribunal
will decide the same on merits without reference to the period
of limitation. The Tribunal will also not be influenced by any
of the observations made by the High Court while disposing of
the petition. Ordered accordingly.

(G.V.Ramana)
Court Master

(Sharda Kapoor)
Court Master